Great Rivers Behavioral Health Administrative Services Organization

Policy Title: Telephone Directories Listings

Category: Administrative

Date Adopted: 01/10/2020

Date Revised:

Date Reviewed:

Reference: Washington Administrative Code

Policy:

- 1.1. Great Rivers Behavioral Health Organization ("Great Rivers BH-ASO") shall maintain required listings of services in telephone directories and other public places as necessary.
- 1.2. Great Rivers BH-ASO shall publish the phone number of the contracted crisis service offing twenty-four (24) hours a day, seven (7) days a week availability.

Procedure:

- 2.1. Great Rivers BH-ASO shall maintain telephone listings in the primary telephone directories throughout the region.
- 2.2. Providers shall be required to maintain telephone listings in the primary telephone directories in their service areas. The phone number for crisis services shall clearly be listed.
- 2.3. Great Rivers BH-ASO and contract providers shall maintain listings of services in public places, community service offices and juvenile justice facilities as necessary.

POLICY SIGNATURE

Edna J. Fund	4/14/2020	
3731C87058C2465	_	
Edna J. Fund, Chair	Date	
Great Rivers BH-ASO Governing Board		